PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin E. Rich	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ThinkVillage, LLC	
Street Address:	4845 Pearl East Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5759856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-931-3011

Email: jprice@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis A. Vock

4845 Pearl East Circle Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 475574

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Curtis A. Vock

Total Attachments: 2

500495014

source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0246

Docket: 475574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BENJAMIN E. RICH of 130 Buckminster Road, Brookline, MA 02445, a citizen of United States of America, is the owner by assignment of certain Letters Patent (hereinafter "The Patent") identified as:

CELL CULTURE SYSTEM

Patent No.: **5,759,856** Issued: **June 2, 1998**

Inventor(s): Philip Leder and Benjamin E. Rich Parent Application Serial No.: 07/676,816

WHEREAS, the assignment of The Patent from PHILIP LEDER and BENJAMIN E. RICH to PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE having been submitted for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and recorded on May 14, 1991 at Reel 005707, Frame 0359, and

WHEREAS, the assignment of The Patent from PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE to BENJAMIN E. RICH having been submitted for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and recorded on October 21, 1991 at Reel 007173, Frame 0622, and

WHEREAS, ThinkVillage, LLC, organized under the laws of the Colorado and having its principal place of business at 4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado, 80301, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Benjamin E. Rich, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto said ThinkVillage, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
- (c) the full right, title and interest in said US Patent No. 5,759,856 including the irrevocable and exclusive right to sue for and recover damages for all past, present and future infringement;
- (d) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020690 FRAME: 0247

Docket: 475574

(e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;

- any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (g) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said ThinkVillage, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

edruay 27,21

STATE OF

SS:

COUNTY OF

__, 2008, before me personally appeared Benjamin E. Rich to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

LINDA SIMMONS BARHOWS Notary Public ommonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires April 27, 2012

Tinda Simmons Berrows!
Notary Public

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/24/2008

(SEAL)

2 of 2